
 

 

 

 

 

0ÁÒÔ ,ÉÓÔ 

%"ςπ%-ρχχ 3ÅÒÉÁÌ &ÕÌÌ %ÌÅÃÔÒÉÃ 3ÔÁÃËÅÒ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

#ÏÎÔÅÎÔÓ 

1.Body system .............................................................................................................. 1 

2.Driving system ......................................................................................................... 8 

3.Operating handle assembly .............................................................................. 10 

4.Hydraulic system .................................................................................................. 12 

5.Lifting system ......................................................................................................... 18 

6.Electrical system ................................................................................................... 29 

7.Level System ........................................................................................................... 31 

                 

%++/ -ÁÔÅÒÉÁÌ (ÁÎÄÌÉÎÇ %ÑÕÉÐÍÅÎÔ -ÁÎÕÆÁÃÔÕÒÉÎÇȟ )ÎÃȢ 



1 

 

1.Body system 

ρȢρ$ÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÈÏÕÓÉÎÇ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

 

                 

  

  

 



2 

 

 

 ρȢρ$ÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÈÏÕÓÉÎÇ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

1 EB18E-06.4   Handle seat cover  1 

2 EB12E.06-2   On the mask  1 

3 EB12E.06-3   Under the mask  1 

4 EB20E-03   Battery cover module  1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 

 

 

 

 

ρȢς 3ÔÅÅÒÉÎÇ ×ÈÅÅÌ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 



4 

 

 

 

 



5 

 

 

ρȢς 3ÔÅÅÒÉÎÇ ×ÈÅÅÌ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

1 EB12E.5.5-7 The rear wheel  1 

2 EB12E.5.5-4G Wheel carrier  1 

3 EB12E.5.5-6 Shaft sleeve  1 

4 GB/T 276-94 Deep groove ball bearing 6204-2Z 2 

5 EB12E.5.5.1G Flanged joint  1 

6 GB/T 276-94 Deep groove ball bearing 6205-2Z 1 

7 EB12E.5.5-2 shield  1 

8 GB/T 301-1995 Thrust ball bearing  1 

9 EB12E.5.5-4G gland  1 

10 GB/T 5780-2000 Hexagonal head bolt M14×100 1 

11 GB/T 889.1-2000 Hexagonal lock nut M14 1 

12 M20×1.5 Slotted nut  1 

13 GB/T 91-2000 Split pin type A ɮ3.2×45 1 

14 JB/T 7940.1-1995 
Straight through type oil 

filling cup 
 1 

 

 

 

 



6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ρȢσ !ÄÊÕÓÔÁÂÌÅ ,ÅÇ 

 



7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ρȢσ !ÄÊÕÓÔÁÂÌÅ ÌÅÇ 

 



8 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

ρ CLY20-01.2 #ÁÒ ÆÏÏÔ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ   

ς 
'" ̉

4χπȢρ-ςπππ 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ρπϼρφ ς 

σ 
'" ̉

4ωχȢρ-ςππς 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ρπϼρφ ς 

τ %"ςπ%-πρ 4ÈÅ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ  ρ 

υ 
'" ̉

4χπȢρ-ςπππ 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× 

-ςπϼρσ

π 
ς 

φ %"ςπ%-πρȢσ  ÃÌÁÍÐ  ς 

χ '"̉4ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ # ÇÒÁÄÅ ςπϼσ φ 

ψ '"̉4ωσ-ρωψχ 
3ÔÁÎÄÁÒÄ ÅÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ 

ɉÍÏÕÎÔÉÎÇɊ 
ςπϼυ φ 

ω 
'" ̉

4υχψρ-ςπππ 

(ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÈÅÁÄ ÂÏÌÔ ×ÉÔÈ ÆÕÌÌ 

ÔÈÒÅÁÄ # ÇÒÁÄÅ 
-ςπϼφυ φ 

ρπ 
'" ̉

4χπȢρ-ςπππ 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ρφϼσπ φ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9 

 

 

 

 

 

ρȢσȢρ #ÁÒ ÆÏÏÔ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

 

 

 

ρȢσȢρ #ÁÒ ÆÏÏÔ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 



10 

 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

ρ EB20E-01.2.1  Car foot welded  ς 

ς $&,ςυȢρ-ρτ$  4ÈÅ ÆÉÎÁÌ  τ 

σ 
'"Ⱦ4 

ψχωȢτ-ςπππ 
%ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÒÉÃÁÌ ÐÉÎ υϼσυ ψ 

τ %"ρς%-τ(  &ÒÏÎÔ ÁØÌÅ ɉςɊ  τ 

υ %0ςπ%Ȣρ-ω  4ÈÅ ÇÁÓËÅÔ  ψ 

φ '"Ⱦ4 ςχφ-ωτ $ÅÅÐ ÇÒÏÏÖÅ ÂÁÌÌ ÂÅÁÒÉÎÇ  φςπτ ψ 

χ %"ρς%-υ 4ÈÅ ÓÍÁÌÌ ÒÏÕÎÄ  τ 

2.Driving system  

ςȢρ 4ÈÅ ÄÒÉÖÅ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 



11 

 

 

 

ςȢρ 4ÈÅ ÄÒÉÖÅ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

The serial Code name The name of the  The number 



12 

 

number of 

ρ 
4699_601_203_GK10(08

1) 
Gear box  ρ 

ς ɮςσπϼχπ $ÒÉÖÉÎÇ ×ÈÅÅÌ  ρ 

σ 260×28 ZF rotary bearing  ρ 

τ EP20E-01.6.3 
Electromagnetic brake 

magnetic sensor assembly 
 ρ 

υ EB18E-01.3.1 Cover mounting bracket  ρ 

φ 1.5KW Ac motor  ρ 

χ EB18E-01.3.2 Handle seat  ρ 

ψ GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer ɮψ χ 

ω GB/T 93-1987 Elastic washer ɮψ χ 

ρπ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ Hexagon socket head screw  τ 

ρρ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ Hexagon socket head screw  σ 

ρς GB/T 818-2000 Cross slotted head screw  τ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.Operating handle assembly  

σȢρ /ÐÅÒÁÔÉÎÇ ÈÁÎÄÌÅ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 



14 

 

 

 

                    

 

 

 

σȢρ /ÐÅÒÁÔÉÎÇ ÈÁÎÄÌÅ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 



15 

 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

1 EB12E.01.02.01 Bar welding  1 

2 EP20D-02.9.3 Limit block  1 

3 EP18D.03-07 Joint shaft  1 

4 GB/T 77-2000 Hexagon socket set screw M6×8 1 

5 GB 6191-86 Hexagon socket head screw M10×20 1 

6 TY-01.20 Denton handle T606-5  1 

7 EP18D.03-09 spacer  1 

8 EB12E.01.02.02 Air spring assembly  1 

9 EB12E.01.02.02 Hexagon flange nut M8 1 

10 CS1232.8-1 Anti-shock pad  1 

11 GB/T 70.3-2000 Hexagon socket head screw M8×20 1 

12 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head screw M8×25 1 

13 EP20D-02.9.2 Joint holder  1 

14 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head screw M8×35 1 

15 TY-02.22 
3ÈÏÕÌÄÅÒ ÃÏÍÐÌÅØ ÓÅÔ ÏÆ ɮ 

ρψ Ø ɮ ρφ Ø ρπ 
 2 

16 CJF17-05PA Proximity switch  1 

17 GB/T 93-1987 Elastic washer ɮ3 2 

18 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head screw M3×25 2 

 

 

 



16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



17 

 

4.Hydraulic system  

τȢρ 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÓÉÎÇÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÈÙÄÒÁÕÌÉÃ ÓÙÓÔÅÍ 

 

 



18 

 

τȢρ 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÓÉÎÇÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÈÙÄÒÁÕÌÉÃ ÓÙÓÔÅÍ 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

1 '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮψ σ 

2 GB/T 93-1987 Elastic washer ɮ8 3 

3 
GB/T 

70.1-2000 
Hexagon socket head screw M8×20 3 

4 EK15A.05.1-4 Directly to the head  1 

5 GB982-77 Combination gasket ɮρφ 1 

6 %"ρς%ȢτȢσ 2ÉÏÔ ÖÁÌÖÅ  ρ 

7 EP20E-03.5 Lift cylinder assembly ɮρφ 1 

8 EP20E-03.8 The tubing  1 

9 EK15A.05.1-3 Right Angle adjustable joint  1 

10 EP20D-01.4 Pump assembly  1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



20 

 

τȢς 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÄÏÕÂÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÈÙÄÒÁÕÌÉÃ ÓÙÓÔÅÍ 

 



21 

 

 

τȢς 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÄÏÕÂÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÈÙÄÒÁÕÌÉÃ ÓÙÓÔÅÍ 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

1 EB20D-01.4 Pump assembly  1 

2 EB12E.05.1-6 Right Angle adjustable joint  1 

3 
GB/T 

70.1-2000 
Hexagon socket head screw M8×12 3 

4 EB18E-04.5  hose  1 

5 EB18E-02.4  hose  1 

6 EB18E-01.5  Tubing bridge  1 

7 GB982-77 Combined seal ring ɮρφ 5 

8 EK15A.05.1-4 Directly to the head  5 

9 EB12E-02.4 Hose 1  1 

10 EK13-03.4 Lift cylinder assembly  2 

11 
GB/T 

70.1-2000 
Hexagon socket head screw M8×30 2 

12 GB/T 93-1987 Elastic washer ɮ8 2 

13 '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ  ɮψ ς 

14 %"ρς%ȢτȢσ 2ÉÏÔ ÖÁÌÖÅ  ς 

 

 

 



22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

τȢσ Three-stage full free door frame double cylinder system 

 



23 

 

  

 

 

 



24 

 

τȢσ Three-stage full free door frame double cylinder system 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

1 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer ɮψ 4 

2 GB/T 93-1987 Elastic washer ɮψ 4 

3 
GB/T 

70.1-2000 
Hexagon socket head screw 

M8×1

2 
3 

4 EB20D-01.4 Pump assembly  1 

5 EB12E.05.1-6 right -angle connector   1 

6 EB18E-04.5  rubber tube  1 

7 GB982-77 Combined seal ring ɮρφ 6 

8 EK15A.05.1-4 Directly to the head  6 

9 EB18E-01.5  Tubing bridge  1 

10 EB18E-02.4 Hose 1  1 

11 EK13-03.4 Lift cylinder assembly  2 

12 EB18E-04.6 Front lift cylinder assembly  1 

13 EB18E-04.7 Steel tube 1  1 

14 
GB/T 

70.1-2000 
Hexagon socket head screw 

M8×3

0 
1 

15 EB18E-04.1.3 Steel pipe  1 

16 EB18E-04.8 High pressure hose  1 

17 EH15T.08-40 joint   1 

18 
GB/T 

6173-2000 
Thin hexagonal nut thin teeth M16 1 

 



25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.Lifting system  

υȢρ 3ÅÃÏÎÄ ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÓÉÎÇÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

υȢρ 3ÅÃÏÎÄ ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÓÉÎÇÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

ρ '"Ⱦ4 υχψσ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎÁÌ ÈÅÁÄ ÂÏÌÔ -τϼςυ τ 

ς 49-πρȢσυ -ÉÃÒÏ Ó×ÉÔÃÈ 2:-ρυ'7ς3-"σ  ς 

σ #2!χπȢτ-χ3 #ÏÍÐÏÓÉÔÅ ÒÏÌÌÅÒ  τ 



27 

 

τ %"ςπ%-πσȢρȢρ /ÕÔÓÉÄÅ ÆÒÁÍÅ ×ÅÌÄÉÎÇ  ρ 

υ '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮςπ τ 

φ '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮςπ τ 

χ '"Ⱦ4 υχψρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎÁÌ ÈÅÁÄ ÂÏÌÔ -ςπϼτυ τ 

ψ  2ÉÄÅ ÔÈÅ ÍÁÒÃÁ ÈÏÏÐ ɮρπ ρ 

ω '"Ⱦ4 υχψρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎÁÌ ÈÅÁÄ ÂÏÌÔ -φϼρφ ς 

ρπ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ρςϼρππ ς 

ρρ 
'"Ⱦ4 

ψψωȢρ-ςπππ 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎÁÌ ÌÏÃË ÎÕÔ -ρς ς 

ρς %"ρς%ȢτȢρ 3ÐÒÏÃËÅÔ ÓÈÁÆÔ  ρ 

ρσ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢσ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -φϼρς ρ 

ρτ '"Ⱦ4 ςχφ-ωτ $ÅÅÐ ÇÒÏÏÖÅ ÂÁÌÌ ÂÅÁÒÉÎÇ φσπυ-ς: ς 

ρυ %+ρυ!ȢπσȢσ-υ 3ÐÒÏÃËÅÔ!  ρ 

ρφ %"ρς%Ȣτ-ρ( 3ÐÒÏÃËÅÔ ×ÈÅÅÌ ÒÁÃË  ρ 

ρχ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ρπϼςυ ρ 

ρψ '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮρπ τ 

ρω '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮρπ ς 

ςπ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ρπϼσυ ς 

ςρ %"ςπ%-πσȢςȢρ 4ÈÅ ÉÎÎÅÒ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÉÓ ×ÅÌÄÅÄ  ρ 

ςς %"ςπ%-πσȢυ ,ÉÆÔ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ  ρ 

ςσ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ρπϼςυ ρ 

ςτ '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮυ ς 

ςυ '"Ⱦ4 ψρψ-ςπππ #ÒÏÓÓ ÓÌÏÔÔÅÄ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -υϼρς ς 

ςφ %+ρσ-πσȢςȢς 4ÈÅ ÌÉÍÉÔ ÂÏÁÒÄ  ρ 

 

 



28 

 

υȢς 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÄÏÕÂÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

υȢς 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÄÏÕÂÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

ρ 
'"Ⱦ4 

χπȢρ-ςπππ 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ρπϼσπ ς 

ς '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮρπ ς 

σ '" ψωτȢρ-ψφ 
4ÈÅ ÓÈÁÆÔ 53%3 ÁÎ ÅÌÁÓÔÉÃ 

ÒÅÔÁÉÎÅÒ 
ɮσπ τ 

τ '"Ⱦ4 ςχφ-ωτ $ÅÅÐ ÇÒÏÏÖÅ ÂÁÌÌ ÂÅÁÒÉÎÇ 
φςπφ-ς

: 
τ 

υ %+ρυ!ȢπσȢσ-υ 3ÐÒÏÃËÅÔ !  ς 

φ %+ρυ!ȢπσȢσ-φ  3ÐÒÏÃËÅÔ ÓÈÁÆÔ  ς 

χ %+ρσ-πσȢςȢρ 4ÈÅ ÉÎÎÅÒ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÉÓ ×ÅÌÄÅÄ  ρ 

ψ #2!χπȢτ-τ3 #ÏÍÐÏÓÉÔÅ ÒÏÌÌÅÒ  τ 

ω %+ρσ-πσȢςȢς 4ÈÅ ÌÉÍÉÔ ÂÏÁÒÄ  ρ 

ρπ '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮυ ς 

ρρ '"Ⱦ4 ψρψ-ςπππ #ÒÏÓÓ ÓÌÏÔÔÅÄ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -υϼρς ς 

ρς %+ρσ-πσȢρȢτ /ÉÌ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÈÏÏÐ  τ 



30 

 

ρσ '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮψ ψ 

ρτ 
'"Ⱦ4 

χπȢρ-ςπππ 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ψϼςπ ψ 

ρυ %+ρσ-πσȢτ ,ÉÆÔ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ  ς 

ρφ 
'"Ⱦ4 

χπȢρ-ςπππ 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ψϼσπ ς 

ρχ 49-πρȢσυ -ÉÃÒÏ Ó×ÉÔÃÈ 2:-ρυ'7ς3-"σ  ς 

ρψ '"Ⱦ4 ψρψ-ςπππ #ÒÏÓÓ ÓÌÏÔÔÅÄ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -τϼςυ τ 

ρω 
'"Ⱦ4 

υχψρ-ςπππ 
(ÅØÁÇÏÎÁÌ ÈÅÁÄ ÂÏÌÔ -ςπϼτυ τ 

ςπ '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮςπ τ 

ςρ '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮςπ τ 

ςς %"ςπ%-πςȢρȢρ /ÕÔÓÉÄÅ ÆÒÁÍÅ ×ÅÌÄÉÎÇ  ρ 

 

 

 

 

 

υȢσ 4ÈÒÅÅ-ÓÔÁÇÅ ÆÕÌÌ ÆÒÅÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÄÏÕÂÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 



31 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



32 

 

υȢσ 4ÈÒÅÅ-ÓÔÁÇÅ ÆÕÌÌ ÆÒÅÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÄÏÕÂÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 

ρ %"ςπ%-πτȢρȢρȢφ  /ÕÔÓÉÄÅ ÆÒÁÍÅ ×ÅÌÄÉÎÇ  ρ 

ς %"ςπ%-πτȢυ ,ÉÆÔ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ  ς 

σ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢσ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× 
-ςπϼτ

π 
τ 

τ #2!χψȢσ 4ÈÅ ÍÁÉÎ ÒÏÌÌÅÒ  ρς 

υ '"Ⱦ4 ψρψ-ςπππ #ÒÏÓÓ ÓÌÏÔÔÅÄ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -τϼςυ ς 

φ 2:-ρυ'7ς3-"σ -ÉÃÒÏ Ó×ÉÔÃÈ  ρ 

χ %"ςπ%-πτȢρȢς /ÉÌ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÈÏÏÐ  τ 

ψ '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮψ ω 

ω '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ψϼςπ ψ 

ρπ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -ψϼσπ σ 

ρρ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× 
-ρπϼσ

π 
τ 

ρς '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮρπ υ 

ρσ '" ψωτȢρ-ψφ 
4ÈÅ ÓÈÁÆÔ 53%3 ÁÎ ÅÌÁÓÔÉÃ 

ÒÅÔÁÉÎÅÒ 
ɮσπ ς 

ρτ '"Ⱦ4 ςχφ-ωτ $ÅÅÐ ÇÒÏÏÖÅ ÂÁÌÌ ÂÅÁÒÉÎÇ 
φςπφ-ς

: 
τ 

ρυ %+ρυ!ȢπσȢς-χ 3ÐÒÏÃËÅÔ "  ς 

ρφ %+ρυ!ȢπσȢσ-φ 3ÐÒÏÃËÅÔ ÓÈÁÆÔ  ρ 

ρχ %"ςπ%-πτȢςȢς 4ÈÅ ÌÉÍÉÔ ÂÏÁÒÄ  ρ 

ρψ '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮυ ς 

ρω '"Ⱦ4 ψρψ-ςπππ #ÒÏÓÓ ÓÌÏÔÔÅÄ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× -υϼρς ς 



33 

 

ςπ %"ςπ%-πτȢςȢρȢς -ÉÄÄÌÅ ÆÒÁÍÅ ×ÅÌÄÉÎÇ  ρ 

ςρ %"ςπ%-πτȢφ &ÒÏÎÔ ÌÉÆÔ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÁÓÓÅÍÂÌÙ  ρ 

ςς '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮρπ ς 

ςσ '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮρπ ς 

ςτ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× 
-ρπϼσ

υ 
ς 

ςυ %"ςπ%-πτȢσȢρȢυ 4ÈÅ ÉÎÎÅÒ ÄÏÏÒ ÆÒÁÍÅ ÉÓ ×ÅÌÄÅÄ  ρ 

ςφ '"Ⱦ4 ωυ-ςππς &ÌÁÔ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮρς ρ 

ςχ '"Ⱦ4 ωσ-ρωψχ %ÌÁÓÔÉÃ ×ÁÓÈÅÒ ɮρς ρ 

ςψ '"Ⱦ4 χπȢρ-ςπππ (ÅØÁÇÏÎ ÓÏÃËÅÔ ÈÅÁÄ ÓÃÒÅ× 
-ρςϼσ

υ 
ρ 

 

 

υȢτ 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÓÔÁÎÄ ÓÉÎÇÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÆÏÒË ÓÔÁÎÄ 

 

 

 

 



34 

 

 

 

 

 

 

υȢτ 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÓÔÁÎÄ ÓÉÎÇÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÃÁÒÇÏ ÆÏÒË ÓÔÁÎÄ 

 

The serial 

number 
Code name The name of the  

The number 

of 



35 

 

1 EB20E-03.4.1 Pallet welding  1 

2 CRA78.3 The main roller  4 

3 CRA78.3 Small wheel carrier  4 

4 CRA78.3 Small roller  4 

5 CRA78.3 Small roller pin shaft  4 

6 CRA78.3 
The shaft USES an elastic 

retainer -B _ 
 4 

7 CRA78.3 Adjusting screw  4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



36 

 

 

 

 

υȢυ 4×Ï - ÓÔÁÇÅ ÄÏÏÒ ÒÁÃË ÄÏÕÂÌÅ ÃÙÌÉÎÄÅÒ ÃÁÒÇÏ ÆÏÒË ÒÁÃË 

 

 

 

 

 
















